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보  킴  (b. 1994) 
 

학력 
 

로드아일랜드 스쿨 오브 디자인 (RISD), 로드 아일랜드, 미국 

 

2017-18 미술 교육학 석사 

2013-17 회화과 학사 

개인전 

  

2025 BHAK, 서울 (예정) 

2024 보킴, 신세계 갤러리, 서울  

2022 《Impermanence》, BHAK, 서울 

2021 《아로새기다, When Light is Put Away》, BHAK, 서울 

 《Embracing the Moment》, 갤러리 일호, 서울 

2020 《HPIX x BO KYUNG KIM》, HPIX 도산, 서울 

 《Surface of Calmness》, H Contemporary Gallery, 성남 

 《Beauty of Imperfection》, 갤러리 도스, 서울 

단체전 

  

2025 《Handful of Dust》, Palmer Gallery, 런던, 영국 

2024 

 

《Entwined: 생명의 연립》, BHAK, 서울 

《House of Taste》 by PEECES (YG Plus), 뉴 스프링 프로젝트, 서울 

2023 《Atmosphere》, Francis Gallery, Bath, UK    

 《Hand to eye》, Bol Gallery, Singapore 

2022 《Morning Calm》, Francis Gallery, LA, 미국 

 《여성, 또 다른 추상》, 갤러리 도스 (리즈아트프로젝트 주최), 서울 

 《Dialogue - 예비전속 작가제 우수화랑 전시》, 현대백화점 목동점 글라스하우스, 서울 

 《다방 多房》, BHAK, 서울 

 《Mindfulness》, 빌라 드 판넬, 용인  

2020 《K Auction 2020 자선+프리미엄 미술품 경매》, 케이옥션 전시장, 서울 

 《꿈과 마주치다展’ 2020 갤러리일호 신진작가 공모전》, 갤러리 일호, 서울 

2019 《SEEA 2019》, Special Exhibition for Emerging Artists (H Contemporary Gallery), 성남 아트센터, 성남 

《Cynosure - KAPA 국제 미술상 공모전》, BT 갤러리, 서울, 한국 

《동행》, 영아트 갤러리, 대전, 한국 

《Redolent》, Punto Blu, 서울, 한국 

《접속 Accessing》 (이때다 기획전 속 기획전), 한일 문화 교류 전시회 ETTEDA, ArtArch, 서울, 한국 

《신진 작가 공모전》, 아트스페이스 H, 서울, 한국  
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《Artist Statement #4》, CICA Museum, 김포, 한국 

2018 《Present from the Past》,  VETS Gallery,  로드아일랜드, 미국 

《Heritage》,  L’espace71,  서울, 한국 

《Flora Fauna》, The Nature Lab, 로드아일랜드, 미국 

2017 《Letizia》, Memorial Hall, 로드아일랜드, 미국 

《Senior Degree Project Show》, Woods-Gerry Gallery, 로드아일랜드, 미국 

2016 《Painting Department Exhibition》, Woods-Gerry Gallery, 로드아일랜드, 미국 

2014 《Foundational Studies Drawing Exhibition》, Waterman Building, 로드아일랜드, 미국 

 

수상 및 공모 

 

2021-

2025 
예비 전속 작가제 — 예술 경영 지원센터 (문화 체육 관광부) 

2019 제 24회 광저우 국제 아트페어 공모전 — 입선  

 KAPA 국제 미술상 — 최우수상 (시의원상) 

2018 RISD Fellowship (2017~18) 

2015 Honors, RISD Honors Student Academic Award 

  

출판  

  

2024 ELLE, YG 플러스에서 만든 아트레이블 ‘피시즈’ 작가 인터뷰 

2023 Marie Claire, 키아프 서울에서 주목해야 할 젊은 작가 인터뷰 #3 보 킴  

2022 Dialogue: Mind Map 

2019 Artist Statement #4, CICA Museum 

 Inside the Studio: Bo Kyung Kim, Woven Tale Press 

 Woven Tale Press, Volume VII #3 

2018 Aesthetica Magazine, December/January Issue (80) 
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Bo Kim (b. 1994) 
 

Now lives and works in Seoul, Korea 

 

Education 
 

Rhode Island School of Design, RISD, Providence, Rhode Island 

 

2017-18 Master of Art in Teaching 

2013-17 Bachelor of Fine Arts in Painting 

Solo Exhibitions 

  

2025 BHAK, Seoul, Korea (Upcoming) 

2024 Bo Kim, Shinsegae Gallery, Seoul, Korea  

2022 Impermenance, Solo Exhibition, BHAK, Seoul, Korea 

2021 When Light is Put Away, BHAK, Seoul, Korea 

 Embracing the Moment, Gallery Ilho, Seoul, Korea 

2020 HPIX x BO KYUNG KIM’, HPIX Dosan, Seoul, Korea 

 Surface of Calmness, H Contemporary Gallery, Seongnam, Korea 

 Beauty of Imperfection, Gallery DOS, Seoul, Korea 

Group Exhibitions 

  

2025 Palmer Gallery, London, UK (Upcoming) 

2024 Entwined: The Living Nature, BHAK, Seoul, Korea 

House of Taste by PEECES (YG Plus), New Spring Project, Seoul, Korea 

2023 Breath, Landscape, Laheen Gallery, Seoul, Korea  

Atmosphere, Francis Gallery, Bath, UK  

Hand to eye, Bol Gallery, Singapore 

2022 Morning Calm, Francis Gallery, LA, California  

Another Abstract of Woman, Lee’s Art Procect, Gallery DOS, Seoul, Korea 

Dialogue, Korea Arts Management Service, Hyundai Department Store (Glasshouse), 

Seoul, Korea 

Dabang 多房, BHAK, Seoul, Korea 

Mindfulness, Villa de Parnell, Yongin-si, Gyeonggi-do 

2020 Encountering Dream, Gallery Ilho, Seoul, Korea 

2019 SEEA 2019, Special Exhibition for Emerging Artists, Seongnam Arts Center, Seongnam, 

Korea 

 Cynosure - KAPA International Art Competition Winners Exhibition, BT Gallery, Seoul, Korea 

 Along With, Young Art Gallery, Daejeon, Korea 
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 Redolent, Punto Blu, Seoul, Korea 

 Accessing (Exhibition within Exhibition), Korean + Japan’s Creator Exchange Exhibition, 

ArtArch, Seoul, Korea 

 Korea Young Artist Exhibition, Artspace H, Seoul, Korea 

 Artist Statement #4, CICA Museum, Gimpo, Korea 

2018 Present from the Past, VETS Gallery, Providence, RI (~2019) 

 Heritage, L’espace71, Seoul, Korea 

 Flora Fauna, The Nature Lab, Providence, RI 

2017 Letizia, Memorial Hall, Providence, RI 

 Senior Degree Project Show, Woods-Gerry Gallery, Providence, RI 

2016 Painting Department Exhibition, Woods-Gerry Gallery, Providence, RI 

2014 Foundational Studies Drawing Exhibition, Waterman Building, Providence, RI 

  

Lectures  

  

2021 Virtual Visiting Artist, Penn State University, College of Arts and Architecture, Painting, 

State 

College, PA 

  

Grants / Awards 

  

2024 Pardon Collection Acquisition Prize 

2021 Grants for Young Represented Artists — Korea Arts Management Service 

2019 2019 Guangzhou International Art Fair — Young Artist Award 

 KAPA International Art Competition Award — Grand Prize awarded by NJ City Council 

2018 RISD Fellowship (2017~18) 

2015 Honors, RISD Honors Student Academic Award 

2013 Gold Medal, National Exhibition of Scholastic Art and Writing Awards 

  

Publications 

  

2024 ELLE, YG Plus’ New Art Lable, PEECES 

2023 Marie Clarie, Interview with Emerging Artists in KIAF, Seoul 

2022 Dialogue: Mind Map 

2019 Artist Statement #4: CICA Museum 

 Inside the Studio: Bo Kyung Kim, Woven Table Press 

 Woven Tale Press, Volume VII #3 

2018 Aesthetica Magazine, December/January Issue (80) 
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